43
APS Series
APS for COTS+ Applications
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
As part of our continuing support to high reliability customers, AVX
has launched an Automotive Plus Series of parts (APS) qualified and  manufactured
in accordance with automotive AEC-Q200 standard. Each production batch is qual-
ity tested to an enhanced requirement and shipped with a certificate of conformance.

We are also able to support customers who require an AEC-Q200 grade component
finished with Tin/Lead.
HOW TO ORDER
AP03
Size
AP03=0603
AP05=0805
AP06=1206
AP10=1210
AP12=1812
5
Voltage
16V = Y
25V = 3
50V = 5
100V = 1
200V = 2
500V = 7
2
Packaging
2 = 7" Reel
4 = 13" Reel
A
Dielectric
NP0 = A
X7R = C
104
Capacitance
Code (In pF)
2 Significant Digits +
Number of Zeros
e.g. 10μF = 106
K
Capacitance
Tolerance
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Q
Failure Rate
Q = APS
A
Special Code
A = Std. Product
T
Terminations
T = Plated Ni and Sn**
Z = FLEXITERM®**
U = Conductive Epoxy**
B = 5% min lead
X = FLEXITERM® with
5% min lead
Z, U, X for X7R only
**RoHS compliant
NOTE: Contact factory for availability of Termination and Tolerance Options for Specific Part Numbers.
44
NP0 Automotive Plus Series / APS
Capacitance Range
AEC-Q200 qualified
TS 16949, ISO 9001 certified
0603 0805 1206 1210 1812
25V 50V 100V 25V 50V 100V 25V 50V 100V 200V 500V 25V 50V 100V 200V 50V 100V
100 10pF G G G J J J J J J J J
120 12 G G G J J J J J J J J
150 15 G G G J J J J J J J J
180 18 G G G J J J J J J J
220 22 G G G J J J J J J J
270 27 G G G J J J J J J J
330 33 G G G J J J J J J J
390 39 G G G J J J J J J J
470 47 G G G J J J J J J J
510 51 G G G J J J J J J J
560 56 G G G J J J J J J J